Except as otherwise provided herein, for each month of the 20236 

Plan Year (commencing with County pay warrants issued on or about January 15, 

20236), the County shallwill contribute to the Plan on behalf of each Participant an 

amount equal to two hundred twenty eight dollars ($228.00), unless (1) said Participant 

is entitled to One-Party Medical Insurance Coverage with respect to said month, in 

which case, the County shallwill contribute an amount equal to $1,078.58one thousand 

two hundred seventeen dollars and eighty six cents ($1,217.86); or (2) said Participant 

is entitled to Two-Party Medical Insurance Coverage with respect to said month, in 

which case, the County shallwill contribute an amount equal to $1,967.91two thousand 

two hundred twenty two dollars and five cents ($2,222.05); or (3) said Participant is 

entitled to Three-Party Medical Insurance Coverage with respect to said month, in which 

case, the County shallwill contribute an amount equal to $2,324.72two thousand six 

hundred twenty four dollars and ninety four cents ($2,624.94).

[...]

Except as otherwise provided herein, for each month of the 20247 

Plan Year (commencing with County pay warrants issued on or about January 15, 

20247), the County shallwill contribute to the Plan on behalf of each Participant an 

amount equal to two hundred twenty eight dollars ($228.00), unless (1) said Participant 

is entitled to One-Party Medical Insurance Coverage with respect to said month, in 

which case, the County shallwill contribute an amount equal to $1,105.54one thousand 

three hundred fifteen dollars and twenty nine cents ($1,315.29);